<u>RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION</u> <u>OF THE ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT</u>

At a regular meeting of the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union Free School District, Suffolk County, New York, held on October 27, 2003, the following resolution was offered by Howard Gimple and seconded by Jane Bonner:

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union Free School District met in executive session on September 29, 2003 and found probable cause for Charges filed by James J. Gerardi, Superintendent of Schools, against Leah Bigall, a tenured teacher, pursuant to Section 3020-a of the New York State Education Law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union Free School District hereby terminates the employment of Leah Bigall effective October 28, 2003.

Dated:	Rocky Point, New York
	October 27, 2003

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:	Jane Bonner Howard Gimple Michael Matera Joseph Sanseverino Geraldine Thalen
BOARD MEMBERS VOTING IN FAVOR OF THE RESOLUTION:	Jane Bonner Howard Gimple Michael Matera Joseph Sanseverino Geraldine Thalen
BOARD MEMBERS VOTING AGAINST THE RESOLUTION:	None
BOARD MEMBERS ABSTAINING:	None

Irene Pedota District Clerk